PORTWEST

CD825 - WX2 Eco Combat Trousers
Collection: WX2

Range: Workwear

Shell Fabric: Kingsmill Polycotton Eco: 65% Recycled
Polyester, 35% Cotton, 245¢g

Outer Carton: 24

Product information

This WX2 Eco Combat Trousers is constructed in or incredibly durable GRS
Kingsmill twill fabric, and is built to take on the toughest of jobs. The belt
loop with additional loop for hanging tools and keys combined with the anti-
scratch front fastening make this trouser ideal for a variety of
environments. Other key features include internal knee pad pockets,
adjustable leg length from regular to long leg, triple stitched seams for
extra durability, and cargo pockets with a phone pocket for added security.

WX2

WX2™ is a new eco-conscious workwear collection. All products are
constructed using GRS recycled fabrics and are available in a number
colourways allowing wearers to choose a colour to suit their professional
environment.

Workwear

Portwest workwear offers a range of designs and features suitable for many
end uses. Quality fabrics and construction techniques are used Features
guaranteeing comfort and safety. Tested to withstand the rigours of
everyday wear each garment has been carefully designed and
manufactured to ensure optimum quality at the best price.

- Durable polycotton fabric for high performance and maximum wearer
comfort

- Triple-stitched seams for extra durability

- Made using recycled polyester
Standards - Side elastic waist for ultimate wearer comfort
EN 14404: 2004 + A1: 2010 Type 2 Level 0 (When used in combination with S156)

- Internal kneepad pockets for better appearance
- 8 pockets for ample storage

- 2 Side pockets

- 2 Cargo pockets

- 2 Back pockets

- 1 Phone pocket

- Bottom loading knee pad pockets
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Test House

Wash Care

XKOAR ®w

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item

CD825BKR28
CD825BKR30
CD825BKR32
CD825BKR34
CD825BKR36
CD825BKR38

CD825BKR40
CD825BKR42
CD825BKR44
CD825BKR46
CD825BKR48
CD825BKR50
CD825BKR52

Colour
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.0594
0.0594
0.0594
0.0594
0.0594
0.0634
0.0634
0.0634
0.0634
0.0673
0.0673
0.0673
0.0673

EAN13

5036108483815
5036108483822
5036108483839
5036108483846
5036108483853
5036108483860
5036108483877
5036108483884
5036108483891
5036108483907
5036108483914
5036108483921
5036108483938

GTIN/DUN14

15036108970749
15036108970756
15036108970763
15036108970770
15036108970787
15036108970794
15036108970800
15036108970817
15036108970824
15036108970831
15036108970848
15036108970855
15036108970862




