

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CD825 - WX2 Eco Combat Trousers

Collection: WX2 **Range:** Workwear

Shell Fabric: Kingsmill Polycotton Eco: 65% Recycled

Polyester, 35% Cotton, 245g

Outer Carton: 24

Product information

This WX2 Eco Combat Trousers is constructed in or incredibly durable GRS Kingsmill twill fabric, and is built to take on the toughest of jobs. The belt loop with additional loop for hanging tools and keys combined with the antiscratch front fastening make this trouser ideal for a variety of environments. Other key features include internal knee pad pockets, adjustable leg length from regular to long leg, triple stitched seams for extra durability, and cargo pockets with a phone pocket for added security.

WX2

 $WX2^{\text{TM}}$ is a new eco-conscious workwear collection. All products are constructed using GRS recycled fabrics and are available in a number colourways allowing wearers to choose a colour to suit their professional environment.

Workwear

Portwest workwear offers a range of designs and features suitable for many end uses. Quality fabrics and construction techniques are used guaranteeing comfort and safety. Tested to withstand the rigours of everyday wear each garment has been carefully designed and manufactured to ensure optimum quality at the best price.

Standards

EN 14404: 2004 + A1: 2010 Type 2 Level 0 (When used in combination with S156)



Features

- Durable polycotton fabric for high performance and maximum wearer comfort
- Triple-stitched seams for extra durability
- · Made using recycled polyester
- Side elastic waist for ultimate wearer comfort
- Internal kneepad pockets for better appearance
- 8 pockets for ample storage
- · 2 Side pockets
- 2 Cargo pockets
- · 2 Back pockets
- 1 Phone pocket
- Bottom loading knee pad pockets



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CD825 - WX2 Eco Combat Trousers Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

Wash Care



Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
CD825BKR28	Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0594	5036108483815	15036108970749
CD825BKR30	Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0594	5036108483822	15036108970756
CD825BKR32	Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0594	5036108483839	15036108970763
CD825BKR34	Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0594	5036108483846	15036108970770
CD825BKR36	Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0594	5036108483853	15036108970787
CD825BKR38	Black	55.0	36.0	32.0	0.9990	0.0634	5036108483860	15036108970794
CD825BKR40	Black	55.0	36.0	32.0	0.9990	0.0634	5036108483877	15036108970800
CD825BKR42	Black	55.0	36.0	32.0	0.9990	0.0634	5036108483884	15036108970817
CD825BKR44	Black	55.0	36.0	32.0	0.9990	0.0634	5036108483891	15036108970824
CD825BKR46	Black	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.9990	0.0673	5036108483907	15036108970831
CD825BKR48	Black	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.9990	0.0673	5036108483914	15036108970848
CD825BKR50	Black	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.9990	0.0673	5036108483921	15036108970855
CD825BKR52	Black	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.9990	0.0673	5036108483938	15036108970862